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SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASBIGNMENT

Correctiva Assignment ba comect the asslgnment of Reg. No. 1,448,056 for the
SCOTT'S FOODS & Deslgn mark praviously recarded on Reel 001110 Frame
0236. Asslgnor(s) hersby confirms the registration was assigned in error and
should be deletad from the assignmeant.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA,

' Name " Farmerly " Execution Data " _ EntityType |
ISUPER VALU STORES, INC. " “I.'JBIBDH 5oz IlCDRPDRATIC_)_N: DELAWARE |

— — — — — ‘

RECENING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

] Name: _____ |SUPERVALU ING. _ - |
hﬂddmss 11840 valey viewRoad _ |
Eden Prairie

Entity Type: "CORFORAT]ON DELAWARE __ ]

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pmparty Type IL Numhar Word Mark

Registration Numhar _“—704?19 ELF
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: {612)340-8856
Cormespondsnce will be sent via US Mail when the fax affempt 5 unsuccessiy.
Phone: (612) 343-7812
Email; ip.docket@darsey.com
Correapondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Strest
Addrees Line 2 Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESQTA 55402-1498
NAME OF SUEMITTER: Elizabelh C. Buckmgham
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Tatal Atachments: 2
saurce=11238 Name Changesfpage1.6f
source=11238 Nama Changedpage2.tif
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  US.DEPARTMENTOF UDLNERCEE
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Teademurk OF6
hd v v v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atached original documents or copy thereof.

(:)\Tams of conveying party(ies): . ﬁamb and address of receiving party(ies):
Super Valu Stores, Inc. Name: SUPERVALU INC.

Internal Address:

Address: 11840 Valley View Road

1 Individnal(s) [ Association Street ==
' [J General Partnership [ Limited Partnership | City: Eden Prairie  State: MN_ ZIP: 55344
: g gﬂm‘m'sme 23 ~BL [ Individual(s) citizenship
: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? LI Yes & No g g:io;;al';ct:m pr

[ Limired Parmership

2 @ Corporation-Stale _Delaware o =
(E.)Iatm‘e of conveyance: fae) Come are

[ Assignment [0 Merger Ifasa — - = .

s gnee ic not domiciled in fhe United . 8 donfeslic
[ Security Agreement  [A Changeof Name | y0rive designation is attached: FOves £33
[ Other (Designations must be a separale document from Assi
Execution Date: June 30, 1992 Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? |:|Yes

_i}yAppljcaﬁon number(s) or regismrarion number(s):

HINYNR I

i

i?-}rademark Registratdon No.(s)
See Exhibit A attached

. Additional numbers atrached? ] No

(L)Namc and address of party to whom correspondence @m nurmber of applications and
B concerning document should be mailed: . Tegistrations imvolved:

Name: David N. Fronek__ 7, )Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)eccoeccermcsicom $1.290.00
* Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney H Enclosed

¢ |:| Authorized to be charged to deposit account

P

A_ Trademark Application No.(s)

61:8 WY LHaVFE
HEHENEL]

PN

WIS

ML AR L AT

Strect Address: 220 South Sixth Street 8. Deposit account number;

9EZIH 0| 17

City: Minneapolis State; MIN_ ZIp: 55402 (Atach duplicate copy of lhis page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

89151197

9, Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belicf, the foregoing information is Z corpect and any atteched copy ir a

rue copy of the original document. =
Dawid W Frorralc q N
Name of Person Signing S1g;namre Date
) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion
Mail docameats to be recorded with recmired cover shest informaron o
Commissioner of Patents ar:d Trademarks

Box Assipnments
Washington, D.C. 20231

.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is esfimated 1o average about 30 minutes per document to be
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 1.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper-
work Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08B0 KJ 02/2B/94 0704719 0 481 40.00 CK -
OBQ RJ 02/28/94 0704719 0 482 1:250.00 CK
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EXHIBIT A

N

(Continuation of Item 4, Form PT(O-1594)

Trademarks/Service Marks of SUPERVALU INC,
by name change from Super Valu Stores, Inc.

FRESH FOOD FAST

QWL'S HEAD DESIGN
FANCIFUL OWL HEAD DESIGN
RED OWL (Stylized)

THE COUNTRY STORE

RED OWL

THE COUNTRY STORE
FRESHMART & DESIGN
NEWMARKET & Design

HOME QWNED SCOTT'S
DISCOUNT FOODS & Design

PEQOPLE PLEASERS PP & Design

SCOTT'S & Design

SCOTT'S BONUS CLUB

SCOTT’S WEE BIT BETTER &
Design

THRIFTTOWN SUPERMARKETS

SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN

Registration No.

704,719
1,588,413
609,360
740,377
740,378
1,152,022
1,163,984
1,438,207
1,465,997

1,721,009

1,126,071
1,156,730
1,449,056

1,663,608
1,187,888

1,206,578

797,910

Registration_Date

9/20/60
3/20/90
7/26/55
11/6/62
11/6/62
4/21/81
8/4/81
4/28/87
11/17/87

9/29/92

10/16/79
6/2/81
7/21/87

11/5/91

1/26/82

8/24/82

10/19/65
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Mark

CUB and Design

SUPER VALU

CHATEAU

CUB

CUB FOODS AND DESIGN
SUPER VALU

SUPER VALU AND DESIGN
SUPER VALU AND DESIGN
SUPER VALU AND DESIGN
SUPER VALU

SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN
SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN
SUPER VALU

SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN
BIG VALUE

SUNFLOWER AND DESIGN

SALLY SUNFLOWER AND
DESIGN

CHATEAU

Registration No.
953,313
625,537

1,076,410
1,078,153
1,082,984
631,486
646,905
646,906
646,916
760,163
802,267
808,032
822,201
826,344
626,358

890,639

919,477

256,181

Registration Date
2/13/73
4/17/56
11/1/77

11/22/77
1/17/78
7/24/56
6/11/57
6/11/57
6/11/57

11/12/63
1/18/66
5/10/66
1/17/67
3/28/67

5/1/5%

5/5/70

neyd3aval

8/31/71

5/7/5
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Mark Registration No.

YOUR SAVINGS ARE IN THE

BAG! 1,160,462
BAG A LOT OF SAVINGS!
CUB FOODS DESIGN 1,158,648
THE SAVINGS ARE IN THE
BAG-CUB FOODS! 1,158,650
BAG A LOT OF SAVINGS! 1,158,649
COUNTRY MARKET 1,204,794
COUNTRY MARKET 1,282,825
SHOP ‘N SAVE 1,326,367
COUNTRY MARKET 1,274,441
COUNTRY MARKET 1,272,976
CUB 1,245,515
CUB 1,245,543
TIGERHEAD & DESIGN 1,655,063
CHATEAU 807,638
LE CHATEAU 796,880
TIGER DISCOUNTER 1,592,454
SHOPPERS VALUE 1,569,081
3

Registration Date

7/7/81

6/23/81

6/23/81
6/23/81
8/10/82
6/19/84
3/19/85
4/17/84
4/3/84
7/12/83
7/12/83
8/27/91
4/26/66
9/28/65
4/17/90

10/21/88
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State of Delaware

(I_')ffic;a of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STAT

E OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY C

ERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS 2 TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AHENDMENT OF

“SUPER VALU STORES, INC.®
FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1992, AT
1:50 O'CLOCK B.M. . . -~~~

*

* * * % ® *x * x ¥

wyyaaval

ghZuu ot | 1

V0007 LIl

Wiltiam T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: *3787374
723048013
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012
IR '’/  CBRTIAICATE OF AMENDME: o
- . _ OF -
RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF .
: SUPER VALU STORES, INC. i -30 -

We, David L. Boehnen and James A. Strom, a Senior Vice President and the
Secretary, respectively, of Super Valy Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said

Corporation, certify that at a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation duly called and
held on June 30, 1952, in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation
Law and the Restated Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation, the

resolution set forth below amending the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the

_ Corporation was adopted by the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the
P issued and outstanding Common Stock of the Corporation, such class being the only class
: entitled to vote thereon:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Restated Certificate of
Incorporation, as amended, of Super Valu Stores, Inc. shall be amended in its
entirety to read as fellows:

ARTICLE FIRST. The name of this Corporation is SUPERVALU INC.

IN WITNEZS WHEREOF, we have set our hards and the seal of Super Valu
Stores, Inc. on this -3C— day of June, 1992.

SUPER VALU STORES, INC.

e |
. =
) = ——

—
By: N —
David L. Boehnen = ‘:—2
Senior Vice President = =
' o
) Corporate Seal r;_:z
Attest: —

M SE
James A. Strom
Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

) 85
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

S

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 ﬂ day of June,
1992, by David L Boehnen and James A. Strom, the Senior Vice President and the

Secretary, respectively, of Super Valu Stores, Inc, a Delaware corporation, who
acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the act and deed of the corporation and
that the facts stated therein are true.

. JEEERCERK grRIcE
FEB 1L aly . é

O mnm
RECORDED: 09/13/2005 @L_ wRyPasVIE: D073




