09/13/2005 19:04 IFAX fax1.center RightFax 9/13/05 7:59

PAGE 004/007

→ Fax Central Fax Server **2** 004/007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/13/2005 900032023

lesheet Version v1.1		900032023		
UBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of Reg. No. 1,449,056 for the SCOTT'S FOODS & Design mark previously recorded on Reel 001110 Frame 0236. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the registration was assigned in error and should be deleted from the assignment.		
ONVEYING PARTY DA	A			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPER VALU STORES,	INC.		06/30/1992	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
City: Ec	840 Valley View len Prairie INNESOTA i344	TOBU .		
Entity Type: C	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0704719	ELF		
				•
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	(612)340-885	i6 when the fax attempt is uns		

Phone: Email: (612) 343-7812

Correspondent Name:

ip.docket@dorsey.com

Address Line 1:

Elizabeth C. Buckingham 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1500

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Signature:

/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/

→ Fax Central Fax Server **₫**005/007 09/13/2005 19:04 IFAX fax1.center RightFax 9/13/05 7:59 PAGE 005/007 09/13/2005 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=11238 Name Change#page1.tif source=11238 Name Change#page2.tif

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

09/15/05 09:38 FAX 61234088<u>56</u>

TRADEMARK

2006

Ē	
=	•
	•
	Ė

05 09:38 FAX 6123408856 DORSEY	<u>& WHI</u> TNEY LLP
	40-481-
	1750-482
A FORMETO-1594 RECORDATION FO CL 231-925 TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office. RKS ONLY
ACC Made senings ⇒ → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ <u>▼</u> <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
T. Name of conveying party(ies): Super Valu Stores, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SUPERVALU INC.
•	
·	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11840 Valley View Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55344
Corporation-State 03 - DE	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State Delaware @3
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Styles, a domestic repo-
Security Agreement	sentative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 30, 1992	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
,,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (B Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A attached
Additional numbers attache	d? X Yes □ No ⊆ Vo
5/Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Dotal number of applications and registrations involved: 51
Name: David N. Fronek (7) Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1.290.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number;
City: Minneapolis State; MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
	89151197
Statement and signature.	_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
David N. Fronek.	Johnsh 2/14/02.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	th this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Po	tonto and One demonstra

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

080 KJ 02/28/94 0704719

080 KJ_02/28/94 0704719

0 481

40.00 CK

0 482

1,250.00 CK

Trademarks/Service Marks of SUPERVALU INC. by name change from Super Valu Stores, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ELF	704,719	9/20/60
FRESH FOOD FAST	1,588,413	3/20/90
OWL'S HEAD DESIGN	609,360	7/26/55
FANCIFUL OWL HEAD DESIGN	740,377	11/6/62
RED OWL (Stylized)	740,378	11/6/62
THE COUNTRY STORE	1,152,022	4/21/81
RED OWL	1,163,984	8/4/81
THE COUNTRY STORE	1,438,207	4/28/87
FRESHMART & DESIGN	1,465,997	11/17/87
NEWMARKET & Design	1,721,009	9/29/92
HOME OWNED SCOTT'S DISCOUNT FOODS & Design	1,126,071	10/16/ <i>7</i> 9
PEOPLE PLEASERS PP & Design	1,156,730	6/2/81
SCOTT'S & Design	1,449,056	7/21/87
SCOTT'S BONUS CLUB	1,663,608	11/5/91
SCOTT'S WEE BIT BETTER & Design	1,187,888	1/26/82
THRIFTTOWN SUPERMARKET	S 1,206,578	8/24/82
SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN	797,910	10/19/65

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CUB and Design	953,313	2/13/73
SUPER VALU	625,537	4/17/56
CHATEAU	1,076,410	11/1/77
CUB	1,078,153	11/22/77
CUB FOODS AND DESIGN	1,082,984	1/17/78
SUPER VALU	631,486	7/24/56
SUPER VALU AND DESIGN	646,905	6/11/57
SUPER VALU AND DESIGN	646,906	6/11/57
SUPER VALU AND DESIGN	646,916	6/11/57
SUPER VALU	760,163	11/12/63
SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN	N 802,267	1/18/66
SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN	N 808,032	5/10/66
SUPER VALU	822,201	1/17/67
SUPER VALU AND S DESIGN	N 826,344	3/28/67
BIG VALUE	626,358	5/1/56
SUNFLOWER AND DESIGN	890,639	5/5/70
SALLY SUNFLOWER AND DESIGN	919,477	8/31/71
CHATEAU	256,181	5/7/29

-2-

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
YOUR SAVINGS ARE IN THE BAG!	1,160,462	7/7/81
BAG A LOT OF SAVINGS! CUB FOODS DESIGN	1,158,6 48	6/23/81
THE SAVINGS ARE IN THE BAG-CUB FOODS!	1,158,650	6/23/81
BAG A LOT OF SAVINGS!	1,158,649	6/23/81
COUNTRY MARKET	1,204,794	8/10/82
COUNTRY MARKET	1,282,825	6/19/84
SHOP 'N SAVE	1,326,367	3/19/85
COUNTRY MARKET	1,274,441	4/17/84
COUNTRY MARKET	1,272,976	4/3/84
CUB	1,245,515	7/12/83
CUB	1,245,543	7/12/83
TIGERHEAD & DESIGN	1,655,063	8/27/91
CHATEAU	807,638	4/26/66
LE CHATEAU	796,880	9/28/65
TIGER DISCOUNTER	1,592,454	4/17/90
SHOPPERS VALUE	1,569,081	10/21/88

TRADEMARK

PAGE

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I. WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUPER VALU STORES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1992, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



William J. Zullen

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

*3787374

DATE:

02/17/1993

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUPER VALU STORES, INC.

6-30-93

1.

We, David L. Boehnen and James A. Strom, a Senior Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of Super Valu Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said Corporation, certify that at a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation duly called and held on June 30, 1992, in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Restated Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation, the resolution set forth below amending the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the issued and outstanding Common Stock of the Corporation, such class being the only class entitled to vote thereon:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of Super Valu Stores, Inc. shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST. The name of this Corporation is SUPERVALU INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and the seal of Super Value Stores, Inc. on this 30^{18} day of June, 1992.

SUPER VALU STORES, INC.

David L. Boehnen

Senior Vice President

Corporate Seal

Attest:

James A. Strom

Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of June, 1992, by David L. Boehnen and James A. Strom, the Senior Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of Super Valu Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who acknowledged that they executed said instrument as the act and deed of the corporation and that the facts stated therein are true.

RECORDED FAREN & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB 14 94

PATRICA CANONICAL PROPERTY AND INC.

RECORDED: 09/13/2005